

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO. 4156
of 2026**

=====

ANKIT @ MUKESHBHAI @ MAYANKBHAI JAGDISHBHAI SIDPARA & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPESH D SONI(9996) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MS. KRINA P. CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned APP Ms. Krina Calla appearing for the respondent No.1 - State has tendered the report dated 04.05.2026 signed by Mr. V. T. Dodiya, Police Sub-Inspector, Chowkbazar Police Station, Surat City. The same is ordered to be taken on record.

2. At the request of learned advocate Mr. Dipesh D. Soni appearing for the applicants, the matter is adjourned to **23.06.2026.**

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH